Operating instructions
LCS-1
Teachable capacitive sensors with IO-Link
EN
 2
01
7/
04

2 Information on product
2.1 Identifi cation of product
Part number code Part no.
LCS-1M18P-F05PNP-M12-LT 50135720
LCS-1M18P-F05NNP-M12-LT 50135721
LCS-1M30P-F10PNP-M12-LT 50135738
LCS-1M30P-F10NNP-M12-LT 50135739
2.2 Scope of delivery
The device and two mounting nuts are supplied.
2.3 Legal requirements
The product is subject to the following EU directive:
• 2014/30/EU (EMC directive)
You can download the EU Declaration of Conformity at www.leuze.com.
2.4 Manufacturer and maintenance
Leuze electronic provides you with support for your projects – from initial analysis to commissioning of your
application. In the Leuze electronic product database, you will find data sheets and CAD files.
24-hour on-call service at:
+49 7021 573-0
Service hotline:
+49 7021 573-123
E-mail:
Return address for repairs:
Service center
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG
In der Braike 1
D-73277 Owen / Germany
Leuze electronic 8 LCS-1
For your safety
3 For your safety
The product has been designed according to the state of the art. There are, however, residual hazards.
To avoid injury and damage, you must observe the safety and warning notices.
Leuze electronic shall not accept liability for damage which was the result of failure to observe safety and warn-
ing notices.
3.1 Intended use
The devices are intended for use in industrial applications only.
The capacitive sensors are used for the contactless detection of solid or liquid objects. All other uses are
deemed as contrary to the intended use; Leuze electronic shall not accept liability for damage resulting from
such use.
3.2 Obvious misuse
The devices are not safety components and must not be used for the protection of persons and property.
3.3 General safety notices
• The device only meets the EMC requirements for industrial environments and is not suitable for use in
residential areas.
• Only properly trained personnel are permitted to mount, install, operate, configure and repair the device.
• Use the device only in compliance with the applicable national and international regulations, standards
and laws.
• The sensor does not detect all objects equally well. Before commencing regular operation, check whether
the desired object is detected.
9 Leuze electronic LCS-1
Product description
4 Product description
4.1 Device overview
The capacitive sensors are housed in a cylindrical plastic housing with M18 or M30 external thread. The front of
the device can be embedded so that it is flush with the installation environment. All devices have an M12 con-
nector for connection of the sensor cable.
LED
Teach (T2)
Teach (T1)
24/8 50
87,3
M18 x 1
M12 x 1
Abb. 1: Dimensioned drawing LCS-1M18P-F05PNP-M12-LT and LCS-1M18P-F05NNP-M12-LT (with teach
button)
LED
Teach (T2)
Teach (T1)
36/10
50
87,3
M30 x 1,5
M12 x 1